Annexure-1

ISTS Solar Tranche XVI scheme

Capacity *Discovered Scheduled
SI. SPD for Tariff though e- | CUF (%) | Commencement of Supply Remarks
No. allocation RA (INR/kWHh) Date
(Mw)
SAEL Industries )
1 Limited 250 2.48 30.00 ; This scheme shall be
24 mor(;‘rh: frofrr;sﬂec‘nve governed by Uniform
NTPC ateo Renewable Energy Tariff
2 Renewgt?le 200 048 08.48 (URET) Mechanism.
Energy Limited
Total 450
ISTS Solar Tranche XIV scheme
1 Avaada
Energy Private 300 2.57 27.00
Limited
2 | SAELIndustries 600 2.57 30.00
Limited
Engie Energy o4 ths f foct This scheme shall not be
India Privat months from effective if
3 | IndiaPrivate 100 2.57 29.00 date of PPA governed by  Uniform
Limited Renewable Energy Tariff
Renew Solar (URET) Mechanism.
4 | PowerPrivate 300 2.57 29.00
Limited
NTPC
R I
> enewable 200 2.58 28.96
Energy Limited
Total 1500
ISTS Solar Tranche Xlll scheme
NTPC This scheme shall n(?‘r be
! Renewable 24 months from effective governed by Uniform
Eneray Limited 250 2.57 28.96 date of PPA Renewable Energy Tariff
9y (URET) Mechanism.
Total 250

* SECI's frading margin of INR 0.07 /kWh shall be applicable over & above discovered tariff




ISTS Solar Tranche Xl scheme

Capacity | *Discovered Scheduled
SI. No. SPD for Tariff though | CUF (%) | Commencement Remarks
allocation e-RA of Supply Date
(MW) (INR/kWh)
Eden
1 Renewable
Cadet Private 300 2.60 27.49
limited
18 months from | This scheme shall not be
2 J.ok.son 50 260 30.00 effective date of | governed py Uniform Renewgble
Limited PPA Energy Tariff (URET) Mechanism
3 ReNew Solar
Power Private 250 2.60 27.50
Limited
Total 600
ISTS Tranche XV Scheme - Solar with ESS
1. Normal Solar Power shall be
1 ACME Solar supplied during solar hours at
Holding 200 3.42 25.30 mentioned CUF.
Limited 24 months from |2. Additionally, Half of the
effective date of confracted capacity shall be
2 JSW Neo PPA supplied in 2 Hours during
Energy 500 3.42 25.00 Peqk Hours from 18:00 — 24:00
. Hrs i.e. 350 MW X 2 Hrs.
Limited
Total 700
ISTS Manufacturing Linked Solar Power scheme
1. Impact of BCD is waived off
and GST shall be borne by
Azure Power 24 months from Buying Enfity.
1 India Pvit. 300 2.54 27.20 effective date of |2. ISTS transmission charges and
Limited PPA losses shall not be applicable
as per CERC Regulations.
Azure Power 48-60 months 1. Impact of BCD and GST shall
2 India Pvi. 667 27.20 from effective be borne by Buying Entity.
Limited 2.42 date of PPA 2. ISTS fransmission charges and
Adani Green 24 months from losses shall not be applicable
3 Energy Four 1799 28.00 effective date of as per CERC Regulations.
Limited PPA
Total 2766

SECI's frading margin of INR 0.07 /kWh shall be applicable over & above discovered ftariff.




ISTS FDRE IV Scheme

Capacity for * Discovered Tariff Scheduled
Sl. HPD/RPD allocation (MW) though e-RA Commencement of Remarks
No. (INR/kWHh) Supply Date
Vena Energy
1 Aura Private
Limited 100 498
Hero Solar
2 Energy.PrlvoTe 100 498
Limited
3 | JSW Neo Energy 230 498 24 months from effective | Demand following Firm and
Limited ’ date of PPA Dispatchable RE  (FDRE)
Hexa Climate Power
4 Soluf|9n§ Private 100 499
Limited
Serentica
5 Renewables
India 11 Private 100 4.99
Limited
Total 630
ISTS FDRE VI Scheme
Altra Xgrgi 24 months from effective Assyred Peo'k supply solely
1 Power Private 200 8.50 date of PPA during evening peak hours
Limited from 18:00 —24:00 Hrs
Total 200

* SECI's frading margin of INR 0.07 /kWh shall be applicable over & above discovered tariff




ISTS Hybrid Tranche - IX scheme

Capacity * Discovered Scheduled
SI. HPD for Tariff though e- | CUF (%) | Commenceme Remarks
No. allocation | RA (INR/kWh) nt of Supply
(MW) Date
Juniper Green
1 Energy Private 150 3.25 33.00
AC;\TIIETiglor 24 months from | This scheme shall be governed by
2 . . 300 3.25 33.00 effective date | Uniform Renewable Energy Tariff
Holdings Limited .
of PPA (URET) Mechanism.
Sembcorp Green
3 Infra Private 150 3.26 32.00
Limited
Total 600
ISTS Hybrid Tranche - VIIl scheme
Juniper Green
1 Energy Private
- 150 3.43 33.00
Limited
Asurari
2 Renewablesindia
Project Private 300 3.45 34.00 This scheme shall be governed by
Limited Uniform Renewable Energy Tariff
AMPIN Energy 24 months from | (URET) Mechanism.
3 Utility Private effective date
Limited 150 3.45 36.72 of PPA
4 Adyant Enersol
Private Limited 60 345 30.00
5 | JSWNeoEnergy 300 3.45 30.00
Limited
6 Avaada Energy
Private Limited 240 3.46 30.00
Total 1200
ISTS Hybrid Tranche - VI scheme
AMP Energy Green
1 Private Limited 50 4.64 52.06
9 ReNew Vikram
shakii Private 300 4.69 72.00
Limited 2 Hours Power supply each in
Hero Solar Energy 24 months from m.orning and eyening is ossur.ed
3 | Private Limited 60 472 6066 | effectivedate | wilh normal Wind-Solar Hybrid+
of PPA BESS power.
ACME Clean Tech
4 Solutions Private 190 4.72%* 60.00
Limited
Total 600

* SECI's frading margin of INR 0.07 /kWh shall be applicable over & above discovered tariff
**HPD has discounted the discovered Tariff from Rs. 4.73/kWh to Rs. 4.72/kWh




Generation Profile for FDRE-IV Scheme

Hour Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
0 102.5 102.5 102.5 508.5 587.5 625 616.5 621.5 484 92.5 97.5 102.5
1 102.5 102.5 102.5 433 571.5 604 587.5 593.5 456.5 92.5 97.5 97.5
2 102.5 102.5 102.5 352.5 545 591.5 559 503.5 430.5 87.5 92.5 97.5
3 102.5 102.5 102.5 270 487 572.5 530 407.5 380 87.5 87.5 92.5
4 97.5 102.5 102.5 242.5 418.5 552.5 502 334.5 323.5 87.5 87.5 97.5
5 107.5 112.5 117.5 225 299.5 488 419 276.5 285 97.5 97.5 107.5
6 195 200 215 225 226.5 356 336 228.5 262 175 175 195
7 190 195 210 225 225 237.5 256.5 225 226.5 185 180 190
8 185 200 210 225 225 225 225 225 225 195 185 190
9 200 210 210 225 225 225 225 225 225 200 210 205
10 215 225 220 225 225 225 233 225 225 205 220 210
11 220 230 220 225 225 227 243 225 226.5 215 220 215
12 220 230 225 225 225 225 231 225 225 220 220 215
13 205 215 210 225 225 246 278.5 225 227 202.5 205 200
14 185 195 195 225 272 338 363.5 242 281.5 185 190 185
15 180 190 190 228 352.5 462.5 422.5 302.5 323.5 180 185 180
16 179 189 184 250.5 435.5 495 466.5 362 343.5 179 184 189
17 185 190 195 301.5 439.5 516.5 496.5 416.5 400.5 190 200 235
18 205 205 210 292.5 376.5 467 499 399.5 418.5 195 205 210
19 215 215 215 287.5 369.5 440.5 498 473.5 444.5 190 215 215

20 215 215 215 225 328 417.5 493.5 513 436.5 185 215 220
21 250 215 215 276.5 441 513.5 555 553 477.5 185 210 235
22 195 200 200 376.5 545 579 586.5 610 510.5 170 195 200
23 195 200 205 449 565 597.5 595 617 507.5 175 185 200




